TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beauty.com, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	drugstore.com, inc.	
Street Address:	411 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1600	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4336310	BEAUTY CLOSE UP
Registration Number:	3178835	BEAUTY.COM
Registration Number:	3817930	BEAUTY.COM
Registration Number:	3817931	BEAUTY.COM
Registration Number:	3749191	THE WORLD OF BEAUTY ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8473154660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (847) 315-4582

Email: iplaw@walgreens.com

Cary M. Pumphrey / Walgreen Co. **Correspondent Name:** 104 Wilmot Road, MS #1430 Address Line 1: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEAUTY.COM MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cary M. Pumphrey
SIGNATURE:	/carympumphrey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK

900301687

source=DSCM Beauty com DE Certificate of Ownership and Merger 12312012#page1.tif source=DSCM Beauty com DE Certificate of Ownership and Merger 12312012#page2.tif source=DSCM Beauty com DE Certificate of Ownership and Merger 12312012#page3.tif source=DSCM Beauty com DE Certificate of Ownership and Merger 12312012#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0927 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BEAUTY.COM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DRUGSTORE.COM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DRUGSTORE.COM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 12-27-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0102453

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0928

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2878657 8100M

121381881

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/21/2012 FILED 05:49 PM 12/21/2012 SRV 121381881 - 2878657 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

merging

Beauty.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation

with and into

drugstore.com, inc., a Delaware corporation

Drugstore.com, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That drugstore.com, inc. (the "Parent") is a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Parent owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Beauty.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary").

THIRD: That the Parent, by the following resolutions of its board of directors, duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the board of directors dated December 19, 2012, and filed with the minutes of the board of directors, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into itself, effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that drugstore.com, inc. (the "Parent") merger with and into itself Beauty.com, Inc. (the "Subsidiary"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Parent, in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and, in connection therewith and as a result thereof, assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary, said merger to have all of the effects of a merger under Section 259 of the Delaware General Corporation Law; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the form of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger reviewed by the board of directors is hereby approved; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2012; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President, any Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary of the Parent be and hereby is directed to make and execute the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware and a certified copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0929 thereof recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County, Delaware, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, drugstore.com, inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed on December 19, 2012.

drugstore.com, inc.

Ву:

516

Name:

Robert M. Silverma

vice fresident

RECORDED: 09/19/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0931